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ICAD PARTNERS 

Named PI, full study name, affiliation. In alphabetical order by study name.


	ALSPAC

	Professor Kate Northstone, Avon Longitudinal Study of Parents and Children (ALSPAC), Population Health Sciences, University of Bristol, Bristol, UK, (kate.northstone@bristol.ac.uk)


	BALLABEINA

	Prof Jardena J Puder; Ballabeina Study, Obstetric Service, Department Woman-Mother-Child, Lausanne University Hospital, Avenue Pierre-Decker 2, 1011 Lausanne, Switzerland (jardena.puder@chuv.ch) 


	BELGIUM PRE-SCHOOL STUDY

	Prof Greet Cardon; Belgium Pre-School Study, Department of Movement and Sports Sciences, Ghent University, 9000 Ghent, Belgium (Greet.Cardon@UGent.be)


	CHAMPS-UK

	Prof Rachel Davey; Children’s Health and Activity Monitoring for Schools (CHAMPS), Health Research Institute, University of Canberra, Canberra, Australia (rachel.davey@canberra.edu.au)


	CHAMPS-US & PROJECT TAAG

	Prof Russ Pate; Physical Activity in Pre-school Children (CHAMPS-US) and Project Trial of Activity for Adolescent Girls (Project TAAG), Department of Exercise Science, University of South Carolina, Columbia, US (RPATE@mailbox.sc.edu)


	CLAN

	Prof Jo Salmon; Children Living in Active Neigbourhoods (CLAN), Centre for Physical Activity and Nutrition Research, Deakin University, Melbourne, Australia (jo.salmon@deakin.edu.au)


	COSCIS

	Prof Lars Bo Andersen; Copenhagen School Child Intervention Study (CoSCIS), Faculty of Teacher Education and Sport, Western Norway University of Applied Sciences, Sogndal, Norway (Lars.Bo.Andersen@hvl.no)  


	EYHS DENMARK

	Dr Niels Christian Møller; European Youth Heart Study (EYHS), Denmark, University of Southern Denmark, Odense, Denmark (ncmoller@health.sdu.dk)


	EYHS ESTONIA

	-


	EYHS PORTUGAL

	Prof Luis B Sardinha, European Youth Heart Study (EYHS), Exercise and Health Laboratory, CIPER, Faculdade de Motricidade Humana, , Universidade de Lisboa, Lisbon, Portugal (lbsardinha55@gmail.com)


	EYHS NORWAY

	Prof Sigmund Anderssen, European Youth Heart Study (EYHS), Norway, Norwegian School of Sport Science, Oslo, Norway (sigmund.anderssen@nih.no)


	HEAPS

	Prof Jo Salmon; Healthy Eating and Play Study (HEAPS), Centre for Physical Activity and Nutrition Research, Deakin University, Melbourne, Australia (jo.salmon@deakin.edu.au)


	IOWA BONE DEVELOPMENT STUDY

	Dr Soyang Kwon, Iowa Bone Development Study;  Department of Emergency Medicine, Beuhler Center for Health Policy and Economics, Feinberg School of Medicine, Northwestern University, Chicago, IL, USA (soyang.kwon@northwestern.edu) 
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	KISS

	Prof Susi Kriemler, Kinder-Sportstudie (KISS), Epidemiology, Biostatistics and Public Health Institute, University of Zürich, Switzerland (susi.kriemler@ifspm.uzh.ch)


	MAGIC

	Prof John J Reilly; Movement and Activity Glasgow Intervention in Children (MAGIC), Physical Activity for Health Group, School of Psychological Sciences and Health, University of Strathclyde, Glasgow, UK (john.j.reilly@strath.ac.uk)


	NHANES (03/04; 05/06)

	Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), National Center for Health Statistics (NCHS). Hyattsville, MD USA; National Health and Nutrition Examination Survey (NHANES) 


	PEACH

	Prof Russ Jago; Personal and Environmental Associations with Children's Health (PEACH), Population Health Sciences, Bristol Medical School, University of Bristol, Bristol, UK (russ.jago@bristol.ac.uk)


	PELOTAS 1993

	Dr Pedro C Hallal; 1993 Pelotas Birth Cohort, Federal University of Pelotas, Pelotas, Brazil (prchallal@gmail.com)


	SPEEDY

	Dr Esther MF van Sluijs; Sport, Physical activity and Eating behaviour: Environmental Determinants in Young people (SPEEDY) Study, MRC Epidemiology Unit, University of Cambridge, Cambridge, UK (esther.vansluijs@mrc-epid.cam.ac.uk)



